TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Akluvis, LLC		110/18/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apollo 11, LLC	
Street Address:	880 Apollo Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 222	
City:	El Segundo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2984918	STUPIDVIDEOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)515-1481

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6195151489
Email: jkim@ipla.com
Correspondent Name: John M. Kim

Address Line 1: 600 West Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 1520

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Kim
Signature:	/John M. Kim/
Date:	10/19/2005 TPADEMARK
l r	INADEMANN

900034352 REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0147

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0148

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Akluvis, LLC ("Assignor"), a California Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 1571 Mission Meadows Drive, Oceanside, California 92057 is the owner of Registration No. 2,984,918 for the trademark STUPIDVIDEOS and all common law rights and goodwill thereto;

WHEREAS, Apollo 11, LLC ("Assignee"), a California Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 880 Apollo Street, Suite 222, El Segundo, California 90245 is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration and all common law rights and goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and trademark application together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark thereof.

Signed at <u>E/Segundo</u>, this <u>18th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2005.

Akluvis, LLC

(81gnature)

(Title)

Apollo 11, LLC

 $\langle G \rangle$

P-- 0

(Title)

RECORDED: 10/19/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0149